

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** O2011-6857

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/28/2011 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 9/8/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for North Park University - pipe

Sponsors: Laurino, Margaret Indexes: Grants of Privilege Attachments: 1. O2011-6857.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/6/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
7/28/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

#### **ORDINANCE**

NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY Acct. No. 88313-5 Permit No. 1097180

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Pipe(s) under the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 5130 N. Christiana Ave..

Said Pipe(s) at N. CHRISTIANA measure(s):

One (1) at forty (40) feet in length, and one point four (1.4) foot in width for a total of fifty-six (56) square feet. Said Pipe(s) at N. CHRISTIANA measure(s):

One (1) at forty (40) feet in length, and one point four (1.4) foot in width for a total of fifty-six (56) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Office of Underground Coordination) and Department of Water Management.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1097180 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 06/28/2011.

Margaret Laurino 39th Ward

Page 1

Hi

in ID

ו ו

#### re

EXISTING CONC.

**«-**

SAWCUT-

File #: O2011-6857, Version: 1

T/PAVEMENT O'-O"

#5 DOWEL BARS, @ 8" LONG @18BO.C. DRILL AND GROUT, TYP.

UNDISTURBED AREA. TYPICAL

**NEW 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT** 

EXISTING CONC. -»

^ CENTERLINE / SLEEVES

^ -f-0u • "

^ B/TRENCH

### TRENCH DETAIL

SAW CUT ts-

CA-6 CRUSHED STONE BACKRLL, GRADE 9, . COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR IN MAXIMUM 9° LIFTS

3" SLEEVE, (1)

1 1/2" SPRINKLER PIPE

3° SLEEVE, (2)

1" ELEC. CONDUITS

NOTE: ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARDS.

## FOR USE OF PUBLIC WAY

# KIMBALL PARKING LOT

# NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY VOA ASSOCIATES, INC. REVISED 06.27.2006

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY APPLICANT INFORMATION: NAWDEi Nor\* Park Unrv«aftv

ACCTfc 88313 RENEWAL SITE\* 3

**PERMTW**; 1052795

ADDRESS: 5130 N, Christiana Ave.

**ZIPCODE: 60625** 

**CONTACT PERSON: Cart Wrstrom** 

TITLE; bl Re;CTo&~ P/P^S/0#VU P(-frtfT PHONES (773)244^961

£>3 Check box for change of mailing address. Provide information below

New Mailing Address: SO£\$ pj» K£bZ\*l8'

Phone: Sim<e, Contact: SxrTO<sup>^</sup>

Notei Any cirajotges to ownership requires a am application.

ir no changes, complete appfoaat cortfficadon, obtain AMwpuuTi signature, Include ptMtofe) and sketch as

described below. Return to:

City of Chicago

DepartnjKOt of BnsJncss Affairs and Consumer Protection Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit City

HaO -121N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312>-74-<XWJK (3tf-744-«249)

**USE OP THE PUBLIC WAY** 

**IIBS How Many? Bonding Address** 

I Pipe I Z I 5130 N. CHRIBTIANA AVTgT"

#### aonii^e